December 2, 2011

Vecima Fiscal 2012 Q1 Earnings Call: December 9, 2011 - 1 pm ET

VICTORIA – (December 2, 2011) – Vecima Networks Inc. (TSX:VCM) today announces that it will hold a conference call and live audio webcast on Friday, December 9, 2011 at 1 p.m. (ET) to discuss its financial and operational results for the three months ended September 30, 2011.

A press release announcing the results will be issued the day of the call, before markets open. Dr. Surinder Kumar, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, John Hanna, Chief Financial Officer and Sumit Kumar, President will comment on the fiscal 2012 first quarter. Following management's presentation, there will be a question and answer session for analysts and institutional investors.

To participate in the teleconference, dial 1-800-319-4610 or 1-604-638-5340. A taped rebroadcast of the conference call will be available approximately two hours after the call. To access the taped rebroadcast, dial 1-800-319-6413 or 1-604-638-9010 and enter the code 2961#.

Alongside the conference call, we will be hosting a live audio webcast, available at: http://services.choruscall.com/links/vecima111209.html. The webcast will also be archived on the Vecima web site: http://www.vecima.com/events ir.php.

About Vecima Networks

Vecima Networks Inc. (TSX:VCM) designs, manufactures and sells products that enable broadband access to cable, wireless and telephony networks. Vecima's solutions enable service providers to meet the needs of a converging worldwide broadband market, including what are commonly known as "triple play" (voice, video and data) and "quadruple play" (voice, video, data and wireless) services. Vecima's solutions also allow service providers to rapidly and cost-effectively bridge the final network segment that connects the system directly to end users, commonly referred to as "the last mile". In addition, the Company continues to focus on developing products to address emerging markets, such as Voice over Internet Protocol, fibre to the home and IP video. www.vecima.com

Contact Vecima Networks

Susan Enefer, Investor Relations Officer 250-881-1982 X2150 or invest@vecima.com